
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2774
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASS
Dangawas Shri Bhanwar Singh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for construction of a bypass for Churu and Sujangarh on the NH-65 passing through Ambala and Pali is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which this proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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